

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19565/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2009 in WP No.8061/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. FACTS AND GROUNDS  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further  
proceedings in I.D. case No.2/2007, pending before the  
Presiding Officer, Industrial Tribunal, Bhubaneswar (Orissa).

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master