

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19565/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

WP No.8061/2007

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. FACTS AND GROUNDS
and vacation of ex-parte stay and with prayer for interim relief
and office report))

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.
Mr. K.Vijanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.

R3

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matter is said to be
otherwise ready as regards service and
pleadings, let it be listed for final disposal
after the summer vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master