

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19565/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2009
in WP No. 8061/2007 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 15/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery ,Adv.
Ms. J. Pudussery, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijanan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija ,Adv.Ms. C. K. Sucharita ,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi ,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the matter is pending before the Labour Court, the petitioner may raise all the questions before Labour Court. We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order or proceeding pending before the Labour Court at this stage. The special leave petition is

Signature Not Verified

dismissed.

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.07.16
17:51:34 IST
Reason:(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.(Usha Sharma)
Court Master